Key Features:
• 30W Output Power
• 4:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• Single & Dual Outputs
• Effi ciency to 90%
• Compact 1.6 x 2 Inch Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

Load
(µF, Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MF3024S-05ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,420 120 5.0 6,000 300 30 6,000 88 8,000
MF3024S-12ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,420 30 12.0 2,500 125 30 2,500 88 8,000
MF3024S-15ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,389 30 15.0 2,000 100 30 1,100 90 8,000
MF3024D-05ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,453 30 ±5.0 ±3,000 ±150 30 ±2,000 86 8,000
MF3024D-12ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,404 30 ±12.0 ±1,250 ±63 30 ±1,250 89 8,000
MF3024D-15ERU(-H) 24 9.0 - 36.0 1,389 30 ±15.0 ±1,000 ±50 30 ±680 90 8,000
MF3048S-05ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 710 100 5.0 6,000 300 30 6,000 88 4,000
MF3048S-12ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 710 30 12.0 2,500 125 30 2,500 88 4,000
MF3048S-15ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 702 30 15.0 2,000 100 30 1,100 89 4,000
MF3048D-05ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 726 30 ±5.0 ±3,000 ±150 30 ±2,000 86 4,000
MF3048D-12ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 718 30 ±12.0 ±1,250 ±63 30 ±1,250 87 4,000
MF3048D-15ERU(-H) 48 18.0 - 75.0 718 30 ±15.0 ±1,000 ±50 30 ±680 87 4,000
Derating Curve, With Heatsink
External Trim, UP
A simple external circuit may be used to adjust the converter output
±10%. The trim circuit is illustrated in the diagrams above. The following